

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0925	Version: 1	Name:	06/19/17 Municipal Consulting	Srvs PSA
Type:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/19/2017		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	6/19/2017		Final action:	6/19/2017	
Enactment date:	6/19/2017		Enactment #:	R-17-236	
Title:	Resolution to Approve a Professional Services Agreement with Municipal Consulting Services, LLC for a Non-Union Compensation Study (\$61,118.22)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Municipal	Consulting Srvs	PSA_ execution co	рру	
Date	Ver. Action By		Act	ion	Result
6/19/2017	1 City Council		Ар	proved	Pass
for a non-unior <u>Budget/Fiscal</u> Human Resou	n compensa mpact: Ful rces budge oposals (RI	ation study. nding for this p t. FP) #987 was	oroject is budge	ted and available in the appleter 2016. Twelve responses	roved FY18
□ Arthur J. Gal □ ASE □ CBIZ Compe □ Group Del □ Gov HR USA □ HR Meat & F □ Municipal Co	ensation Co A Potatoes Co	onsulting Servio			

The review committee determined that Municipal Consulting Services, LLC was most qualified to address the City's non-union compensation study consulting needs. The proposed agreement

File #: 17-0925, Version: 1

includes the fee structure for services (below), which totals \$61,118.22 over the one-year agreement.

Non-Union Compensation Study- 130 positions \$59,800.00 2 additional positions to be reviewed at \$500 per job classification \$1,000.00 Mileage & Parking \$273.22 Postage for salary surveys to be mailed to comparables \$45.00 Total Amount of Project Due (invoiced monthly): \$61,118.22

Municipal Consulting Services, LLC complies with the requirements of the City's non-discrimination and living wage ordinances.

Prepared by: Ashley Walicki, Compensation & HRIS Supervisor

Reviewed by: Robyn Wilkerson, Human Resources & Labor Relations Director

Approved by: Howard S. Lazarus, City Administrator

Whereas, The City's current non-union compensation system has not been reviewed in over 10 years.

Whereas, The City issued RFP #987 and determined Municipal Consulting Services, LLC to be the most qualified respondent; and

Whereas, Municipal Consulting Services, LLC complies with the requirements of the City's Non-Discrimination and Living Wage Ordinances;

RESOLVED, That City Council approve a 1-yr Professional Services Agreement with Municipal Consulting Services, LLC for a non-union compensation study at a cost of \$61,118.22;

RESOLVED, That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to execute the agreement after approval as to substance by the City Administrator and approval as to form by the City Attorney; and

RESOLVED, That the City Administrator be authorized to take all necessary actions to implement this Resolution, including the execution of the option to extend the contract an additional three years.